Compensation shall be for the actual work performed in accordance with the schedule of rate 
value attached to this AGREEMENT and incorporated herein as Exhibit A. 

7.2 The upset limit for all compensation to be paid under the maximum five (5) year term of this 

Agreement is an amount not to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00).  Total 
payments to the CONSULTANT may not exceed this amount without Board of County Commissioners or 
County Administrator’s approval to raise this upset limit.  This AGREEMENT contains one (1) additional 
Twenty-Four (24) term extension option, based upon performance, beyond the primary AGREEMENT